## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwood Computer Corporation		11/01/1988	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Atlas Alchem Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	120 South Central Avenue, Suite 1700	
City:	Clayton	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1153928	STA-TUF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (314)621-0506

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: iptm@armstrongteasdale.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew B. Mayfield

Address Line 1: 7700 Forsyth Boulevard, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Clayton, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Mayfield
Signature:	/ABM-ATLLP/
Date:	03/18/2011

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2Rockwood to Atlas Alchem Name Change#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

source=2Rockwood to Atlas Alchem Name Change#page2.tif source=2Rockwood to Atlas Alchem Name Change#page3.tif

PAGE 1

State of Melaware

013015

# Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL RATCHFORD, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ROCKWOOD COMPUTER CORPORATION" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 1989, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

TRADE MARK



hill hotelyn

SECRETARY OF STATE

AUTHENTICATION: \*3601773

DATE:

09/24/1992

A-3000

BOOK 599 PAGE 186

FILED

Certificate of Amendment

APR 10:1989

of the

Certificate of Incorporation

of

Rockwood Computer Corporation

Rockwood Computer Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware a resolution by unanimous written consent pursuant to Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware as follows:

RESOLVED: That the Board of Directors propose to the stockholders of the Corporation that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing Article FIRST thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is Atlas Alchem Plastics, Inc.", and that the Board finds it advisable to so

amend the Certificate of Incorporation and that a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect thereof be called to consider adoption of the proposed amendment.

SECOND: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware by the stockholders of the Corporation by unanimous written consent in lieu of a meeting in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Bradley B. Buechler, its President, and attested by David B. Mueller, its Secretary, this /s/ day of November, 1988.

Name: Title:

**PHOTOGRAPHED** 

APR 26 95

ATTEST:

# 11.00 By: Name:
Title: Saula

Filed for Record

oct 02 1992

Janet Robert, Recorder Cape Girardeau County Jackson 4160 H. 2

Sembaugh & Sal Nancy & Browne

RECORDED: 03/18/2011

I hereby certify

STATE OF MISSOURI County of Cape Girardeau,

JANET ROBERT
Recorder of Deeds

Deputy